
Central Purchasing Staff 
 

 
MAIN RECEPTION 
 
Telephone: (506) 453-2245 
Fax: (506) 453-7462 
Fax (bids only): (506) 444-4200 
 
 
POSITION   NAME  PHONE  E-MAIL 
 
Executive Director  Richard Dunphy 453-8737  richard.dunphy@gnb.ca 
 
 
GOODS AND SERVICES PROCUREMENT 
 
Procurement Manager  Nancy Durelle  444-4114  nancy.durelle@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Manager  Janice York  453-8880  janice.york@gnb.ca 
 
Manager of Strategic  
Procurement   Jean Martell  444-4107  jean.martell@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Beth Barton  444-4105  beth.barton@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Robyn Brown  453-7147  robyn.brown@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Denise Chessie* 453-3319  denise.chessie@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Joanne Cloutier* 462-5117  joanne.cloutier@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Megan Hasson* 462-5116  megan.hasson@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Sylvie Leblanc* 444-4112  sylvie.leblanc@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Tony McCoy  444-4113  tony.mccoy@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Michele Richardson* 444-4104  michele.richardson@gnb.ca 
 
Procurement Officer  Lindsay Walker* 453-3244  lindsay.walker@gnb.ca 
 
 
Procurement Officers are assigned specific commodities or groups of commodities. To find out which 
Procurement Officers are responsible for the procurement of specific goods or services, contact the 
reception area at 453-2245. 



POLICY AND PROMOTIONS BRANCH 
 
Manager   Joanne Kearney* 444-4052  joanne.kearney@gnb.ca 
 
Policy Analyst   Anick Cormier* 444-4109  anick.cormier@gnb.ca 
 
 
TECHNOLOGY AND PRODUCTION SUPPORT 
 
Manager   Joanne Lynch* 444-4106  joanne.lynch@gnb.ca 
 
Supervisor   Pat Merrill  444-4676  pat.merrill@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Blair Cochrane 444-4116  blair.cochrane@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Natacha Gallant* 444-2766  natacha.gallant@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Sharon Gilmore 444-2473  sharon.gilmore@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Elizabeth Greencorn* 444-5218  elizabeth.greencorn@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Brenda Pond  457-3586  brenda.pond@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Peggy Storey  444-2472  peggy.storey@gnb.ca 
 
Administrative Support Tammy Furlong* 462-5115  tammy.furlong@gnb.ca 
 
Administrative Support Kyla Roy*  444-4115  kyla.roy@gnb.ca 
 
Administrative Support Margie Sullivan 453-2914  margie.sullivan@gnb.ca 
 
 
CENTRAL TENDERING BRANCH 
 
Supervisor    Teresa Grondin 444-2714  teresa.grondin@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    John Holland  453-6128  john.holland@gnb.ca 
 
Officer    Charlene Johnston 444-2000  charlene.johnston@gnb.ca 
 
 
 
*Bilingual Staff 


